



**To: Keystone First/Keystone First Community HealthChoices/Keystone First VIP Choice Dental
Providers in the Inclusive Dental Program**

Date: December 6, 2024

Re: Change in claim submission requirement for Inclusive Dental

Effective immediately, please include the word Inclusive in section 35 “Remarks” area of the American Dental Association (ADA) claim form when submitting a claim for the Inclusive Dental program. Providers should also continue to include the relevant Member’s/Participant’s diagnosis code(s) on the ADA claim form when submitting claims for Inclusive Dental.

Your support and patience as we continue through our transition to DentaQuest is greatly appreciated. We encourage you to call Provider Services at 1-855-343-7401 for claims related issues or outreach to your Dental Account Executive if you need any other assistance.